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Request ID Requested Date Received Date Organization Request Description Request Status

DOI-BIA-2024-000893 07/03/2024 07/03/2024 LexisNexis Risk Solutions We are requesting copy of an accident report involving  and . 
Our reference#:  (Date Range for Record Search: From 11/03/2023 To 11/03/2023) Assigned

DOI-BIA-2024-000985 07/26/2024 07/26/2024 LexisNexis Risk Solutions Requesting copy of an accident report for  

Our reference number is  (Date Range for Record Search: From 01/17/2024 To 01/17/2024) Assigned

DOI-BIA-2024-000994 07/29/2024 07/29/2024 Sonoran Land Resources, LLC
Currently working on a research project to learn more about the BIA Right of Way (ROW) process. Specifically looking into transmission line 
information, ROW cost, and energy plans (renewable and/or sustainable). Any information that further provides insight on any of those topics 
would be incredibly helpful.

Closed

DOI-BIA-2024-000995 07/29/2024 07/29/2024 Sonoran Land Resources, LLC
Currently working on a research project to learn more about the BIA Right of Way (ROW)process. Specifically looking into transmission line 
information, ROW cost, and energyplans (renewable and/or sustainable). Any information that further provides insight onany of those topics 
would be incredibly helpful.

Closed

DOI-BIA-2024-000996 07/29/2024 07/29/2024 Sonoran Land Resources, LLC
Currently working on a research project to learn more about the BIA Right of Way (ROW)process. Specifically looking into transmission line 
information, ROW cost, and energyplans (renewable and/or sustainable). Any information that further provides insight onany of those topics 
would be incredibly helpful.

Closed

DOI-BIA-2024-000997 07/29/2024 07/29/2024 Sonoran Land Resources, LLC
Currently working on a research project to learn more about the BIA Right of Way (ROW)process. Specifically looking into transmission line 
information, ROW cost, and energyplans (renewable and/or sustainable). Any information that further provides insight onany of those topics 
would be incredibly helpful.

Closed

DOI-BIA-2024-000998 07/29/2024 07/29/2024 Sonoran Land Resources, LLC
Currently working on a research project to learn more about the BIA Right of Way (ROW)process. Specifically looking into transmission line 
information, ROW cost, and energyplans (renewable and/or sustainable). Any information that further provides insight onany of those topics 
would be incredibly helpful.

Closed

DOI-BIA-2024-000959 07/22/2024 07/22/2024 Leadership Connect

A current organizational chart for the Bureau of Indian Affairs, including the organizational hierarchy for its sub-offices/divisions/branches.  


A list of all department. Specifically, please provide the first name, middle name, last name, department, official title, office, phone number, 
email address, start date, and pay scale information for each employee.  


XLM or JSON formatting is preferred.

Received

DOI-BIA-2024-000924 07/12/2024 07/12/2024 Grotefeld Hoffmann

Dear FOIA Coordinator:


Our firm represents various insurance carriers who sustained losses related to the South Fork and Salt Wildfires. For purposes of this request, 
the “Fires” refers to the wildfire that occurred on or about June 17, 2024 on or near the Mescalero Reservation in Otero County, New Mexico.


Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, we hereby request copies of documents containing the following information be provided:


1.	All non-classified photographs, videos, and other documents used, reviewed or created by the Bureau of Indian Affairs related to the 
Fires;


2.	All non-classified data obtained by the Bureau of Indian Affairs from satellites, drones and/or other sources, including geographic 
information system (“GIS”) data related to the Fires;


3.	All non-classified data or reports related to the origin and cause investigation of the Fires; 


These documents may be in the possession of the Bureau of Indian Affairs. We will reimburse any costs reasonably incurred in copying and 
sending us the requested documents.

(Date Range for Record Search: From 06/14/2024 To 07/12/2024)

On Hold-Fee Related

DOI-BIA-2024-000925 07/12/2024 07/12/2024 Grotefeld Hoffmann

Dear FOIA Coordinator:


Our firm represents various insurance carriers who sustained losses related to the South Fork and Salt Wildfires. For purposes of this request, 
the “Fires” refers to the South Fork and Salt wildfires that occurred on or about June 17, 2024 on or near the Mescalero Reservation in Otero 
County, New Mexico.


Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, we hereby request copies of documents containing the following information be provided:


1.	All non-classified photographs, videos, and other documents used, reviewed or created by the Office of Justice Services related to the 
Fires;


2.	All non-classified data obtained by the Office of Justice Services from satellites, drones and/or other sources, including geographic 
information system (“GIS”) data related to the Fires;


3.	All non-classified data or reports related to the origin and cause investigation of the Fires; 


These documents may be in the possession of the Office of Justice Services. We will reimburse any costs reasonably incurred in copying and 
sending us the requested documents.

(Date Range for Record Search: From 06/14/2024 To 07/12/2024)

Received

DOI-BIA-2024-000870 06/24/2024 07/31/2024 - Requesting for my FOIA paperwork sent over to me. Closed

DOI-BIA-2024-000976 07/25/2024 07/26/2024 Gross Klein PC

Pursuant to 5 U.S.C. § 552, we are making a Freedom of Information Act (“FOIA”) request for all records, including communications, concerning 
the phasing of project construction and all related planning and/or permit deadlines that post-date the July 1, 2024 Record of Decision (“ROD”) 
for the Redding Rancheria Fee-to-Trust and Casino project [EIS No. 20240054] (the “Project”). 


Subjects regarding which records are requested:


1.	All records, including correspondence between Department of the Interior staff and members, representatives, employees and agents of the 
Redding Rancheria, concerning the schedule of post-ROD Project planning and construction. 


2.	All records, including correspondence between Department of the Interior staff and members, representatives, employees and agents of the 
Redding Rancheria, concerning all post-ROD permitting requirements and associated deadlines related to Project construction.


Please see attachment for further details.

Received

DOI-BIA-2024-000977 07/25/2024 07/31/2024 Roadway Services, Inc.
Accident Report -  ran into our trailer on our job site after driving past the flagger at high speeds. Crashed and flipped her car 
before being sent to the hospital. Her license plate is . (Per phone call with requester on 7/31/2024 - the accident took 
place in South Dakota, just outside of Bullhead.) (Date Range for Record Search: From 7/17/2024 To 7/18/2024)

Assigned

DOI-BIA-2024-000986 07/26/2024 07/26/2024 - We request digital copies of records containing water diversion data for the Chawawa River (in other words, water used by the Wapato Irrigation 
Project) from 2013-2023. Please let me know if you have any questions. (Date Range for Record Search: From 01/01/2013 To 12/31/2023) Assigned

DOI-BIA-2024-000988 07/26/2024 07/29/2024 DePaul University I am looking for any and all records pertaining to Assigned

DOI-BIA-2024-000989 07/27/2024 07/29/2024 -

All email communication with the Federal Reserve Center for Indian Country Development. Their email addresses end with  “mpls.frb.org.” This 
request includes scheduling emails and outlook invites that show that they are being included in BIA or other inter-agency federal meetings 
involving BIA.

Also I request all emails on behalf of the White House Council on Native American Affairs that also involve CICD.  WCHNAA is managed by the 
BIA  and Anthony Rodman, a former employee, has publicly shared that he received policy advice from CICD when he was at BIA.

Received

DOI-BIA-2024-001000 07/30/2024 07/30/2024 Bureau of Indian Affairs - 
Mescalero Agency

I'm requesting to get information about my minor records as a ward of the court. Dates possibly beginning from 1991 to October 3, 2006, when 
I turned 18. I was a ward of the court and was under the care of Social Services until I turned 18. I'm requesting my files to get the 
Documentation of Ward of Court status in hopes of receiving a tuition waiver for college courses. My biological parents are  

I was placed interchangeably between both parents and my paternal grandmother, . We are all 
Mescalero Apache Tribal members.

Assigned

DOI-BIA-2024-000328 01/22/2024 07/24/2024 Self I would like tribal enrollment records for Closed

DOI-BIA-2024-000783 06/12/2024 07/15/2024 Wakpala Smee 15-3 School BIA Law Enforcement report on incident May 11, 2024 at Wakpala Smee School parking lot involving a possible physical altercation. This 
incident happened after Senior graduation ceremony was competed. Assigned
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DOI-BIA-2024-000974 07/25/2024 07/26/2024 -

Same request as the following:
BIA-2019-00519 - Pacific-All records from January 2016 to the date of this request, from Genealogist  to the BIA Pacific and Southern California 
Agency regarding  the Gabrielino Tribe.

BIA-2018-00948 -Pacific-All records in possession of the Bureau of Indian Affairs regarding the 75,000 acres promised to the Gabrielino Tribe 
and other Mission Indians at the Sebastian Indian 

BIA-2018-00943 - Reservation located in Tejon Pass, commonly known as Tejon Ranch. 

BIA-2017-01935 – PDAS OFA- All records by petitioners and groups claiming to be Gabrieliño Indians of San Gabriel, California, including but 
not limited to; Petitioner #140A - Gabrieliño/Tongva Indians of California Tribal Council, Petitioner #176 - Coastal Gabrieleño Diegueno Band of 
Mission Indians, Petitioner #201 - Gabrieleño Band of Mission Indians of California and Petitioner and #330 - Gabrieleño Band of Mission Indians

BIA-2016-00537        Completed OFA:Federal recognition petitions and letters of intent for the following Gabrieleno Bands: Gabrielino-Tongva 
Tribe, Gabrielino-Tongva Nation, Kizh Nation, Gabrieleno Band of Mission Indians, Gabrielino Tongva Indians of California Tribal Council, 
Gabrielino/Tongva Tribal Council, Shoshone-Gabrielino Nation, Ti' At Society and Coastal Gabrieleno Diegueno

Received

DOI-BIA-2024-000335 01/25/2024 07/31/2024 -

Dear FOIA Officer, Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, 5 U.S.C. § 552, and the implementing FOIA regulations of the agency, I 
respectfully request the following: Documents sufficient to account for all agency communications with DEMOS (501c3) (EIN:13-4105066). 
Documents sufficient to account for all emails to/from DEMOS (domain: @demos.org). Documents sufficient to account for all meeting invites, 
meeting records, meeting transcripts, or listening session records or transcripts for meetings where DEMOS representatives, principals, or 
contractors were present. Search Instructions: Please limit all searches in response to this Request from January 1, 2021, to the present. Please 
include the full email chain and attachments relevant to any responsive documents to provide further context. To further narrow down the scope 
of the request, requester does not seek correspondence that merely forwards press clippings, such as news accounts or opinion pieces, 
newsletters, and published or docketed materials, if that correspondence has no comment or no substantive comment added by any party in the 
thread.The terms “pertaining to,” “referring,” “relating,” or “concerning” with respect to any given subject means anything that constitutes, 
contains, embodies, reflects, identifies, states, refers to, deals with, or is in any manner whatsoever pertinent to that subject.The term “record” 
means any written, recorded, or graphic matter of any nature whatsoever, regardless of how recorded, and whether original or copy, including, 
but not limited to, the following:  memoranda, reports, expense reports, books, manuals, instructions, financial reports, working papers, 
records, notes, letters, notices, confirmations, telegrams, receipts, appraisals, pamphlets, magazines, newspapers, prospectuses, inter-office 
and intra-office communications, electronic mail (emails), MMS or SMS text messages, instant messages, messaging systems (such as 
iMessage, Microsoft Teams, WhatsApp, Telegram, Signal, Google Chat, Twitter direct messages, Lync, Slack, and Facebook Messenger), 
contracts, cables, telexes, notations of any type of conversation, telephone call, voicemail, meeting or other communication. Please comply fully 
with 5 U.S.C. § 552(b). Accordingly, without limitation to the foregoing, if any portion of this request is denied for any reason, please provide 
written notice of the records or portions of records that are being withheld and cite each specific exemption of the Freedom of Information Act 
on which the agency relies.  Moreover, to the extent that responsive records may be withheld in part produce all reasonably segregable portions 
of those records.  Additionally, please provide all responsive documents even if they are redacted in full.  This request is primarily and 
fundamentally for non-commercial purposes. As an investigative columnist and author, my request is in the public interest to inform the public 
regarding the agency's operations voter issues ahead of the upcoming elections.

*** See notes for scope clarification provided by the requester on 7/25/2024.

Received

DOI-BIA-2024-000593 04/04/2024 07/24/2024 The Daily Signal

Dear FOIA Officer, Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, 5 U.S.C. § 552, and the implementing FOIA regulations of the agency, I 
respectfully request the following:  All communications: (1) between the agency and  any of the following email domains: @demos.org, 
@electionexcellence.org,@sentencingproject.org, @aclu.org, @campaignlegal.org, @advancingjustice-aajc.org,@fairfight.com, 
@techandciviclife.org, @electioninnovation.org. @ndrn.com, @aapd.com, @narf.org, @lwv.org, @maldef.org, 
@fairelectionscenter.org,@civilrights.org, @opensocietyfoundations.org, @taketheplej.org,@modernelections.org, @funderscommittee.org, 
@newventurefund.org,@faircount.org, @brennancenter.org, @democracyfund.org, @democracyfundvoice.org,@rockthevote.org, 
@northfund.org, @triggerthevote.com; and (2) containing the terms ‘14019’, ‘executive order’, ‘Promoting Access to Voting’, ‘get out the vote’, 
‘GOTV’, ‘vote# within 5 words of regist#’, ‘vote# within 5 words of turnout’, ‘vote# mobilization’, ‘PAC’, ‘election integrity’, ‘VRA’, ‘NVRA’, or 
‘expanding access’. The time period for this request is from 12:01 PM EST on January 20, 2021, to the present date. To further narrow down the 
scope of the request, requester does not seek correspondence that merely forwards press clippings, such as news accounts or opinion pieces, 
newsletters, and published or docketed materials, if that correspondence has no comment or no substantive comment added by any party in the 
thread. Search Instructions: Vote# is denoted to be a root expander of the word vote and includes all variations of the word vote to include, but 
not limited to vote, voter, voters, voting, etc. Regist# is denoted to be a root expander of the word register and include all variations of the 
word register to include register, registered, registering, registration, etc.

Closed

DOI-BIA-2024-000897 07/03/2024 07/05/2024 The Associated Press

U.S. Department of the Interior
Assistant Secretary - Indian Affairs
1849 C Street, N.W., MS-4660-MIB
Washington, DC 20240
Re: Freedom of Information Act Request
Dear FOIA Officer,
Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, 5 U.S.C. § 552, I request that a copy of the following documents, or documents containing the 
following information, be provided to me:
All written communications sent to and from agency employees and any contracted workers in which the South Fork Fire and/or Salt Fire in New 
Mexico are the topic or mentioned. That includes but is not limited to text messages, emails, and memos sent and received between the date 
the fires started and Thursday, July 4, 2024. 

In order to help to determine my status to assess fees, you should know that I am a journalist with The Associated Press, and this request is 
made as part of news gathering.

I kindly request a waiver of all fees for this request as it pertains to public safety. Disclosure of the requested information is in the public 
interest because it is likely to contribute significantly to public understanding of the operations and activities of the government agencies 
investigating these fires, and is not primarily in my commercial interest. 

I also request that the information I seek be provided in electronic format. 

As I am making this request as a journalist and the information is of timely value, I would appreciate your communicating with me by email or 
telephone rather than by mail.

Thank you for your consideration of this request.

Sincerely,
Rio Yamat
The Associated Press (Date Range for Record Search: From 06/17/2024 To 07/04/2024)

On Hold-Fee Related

DOI-BIA-2024-000960 07/22/2024 07/23/2024 Milwaukee Journal Sentinel

In accordance with the federal Freedom of Information Act, I would like to review a copy of the Menominee Tribe's application requesting to put 
land into trust in Kenosha Wisconsin for the purposes of gaming.

Please let me know which office I should go to and who to contact to make arrangements to review the application.

Also, please advise me on the cost to purchase a copy of the application.

If the cost of purchasing a copy of the Menominee application is $300 or less, please provide a copy of he application.

As a member of the news media it is vital that I receive this information as soon as possible.  

Thank you, 
Cary Spivak
Reporter 
Milwaukee Journal Sentinel

Assigned

DOI-BIA-2024-000973 07/29/2024 07/30/2024 Milwaukee Journal Sentinel Ho-Chunk Nation's application requesting to put land into trust in Beloit, Wisconsin for the purposes of gaming. On Hold-Need Info/Clarification

DOI-BIA-2024-000913 07/11/2024 07/11/2024 Human Rights Defense Center

HRDC is seeking records of all litigation against the Bureau of Indian Affairs (BIA), the BIA Police, and/or its employees or agents where the 
agency and/or its insurers paid $1,000 or more to resolve claims. These payments include but are not limited to settlements, damages, 
attorney fee awards, and sanctions, irrespective of the identity of the plaintiff or claimant. Specifically, HRDC requests the following records, 
provided in electronic native format where possible, and otherwise in electronic format: 

1.	Records, regardless of physical form or characteristics, sufficient to show for all claims or lawsuits brought against BIA and/or any of its 
agents or employees in which payments totaling $1,000 or more were disbursed from July 11, 2014 to the present:
•	The name of all parties involved;
•	The case or claim number;
•	The jurisdiction in which the case or claim was brought (e.g., U.S. District Court for the District of Columbia, D.C. Superior Court, etc.);
•	The date of resolution;
•	The amount of money involved in the resolution and to whom it was paid,

2.	For each case or claim detailed above:
•	The complaint or claim form and any amended versions;
•	The verdict form, final judgment, settlement agreement, consent decree, or other paper that resolved the case.
(Date Range for Record Search: From 07/11/2014 To 07/11/2024)

Closed
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DOI-BIA-2024-000972 07/25/2024 07/25/2024 Investigative Reporting 
Program at UC Berkeley's G

Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, 5 U.S.C. Section 552 et seq ("FOIA"), I request copies of (or access to) information (hereafter 
known as the Records), specifically, the following information:

• All incident reports related to Tonah Fishinghawk (DOB 05/25/1983).  (Per email with requester on 7/31/2024 - BIA Police, Northern Cheyenne 
in Lame Deer, MT would have responsive records.)

I limit my request to the time frame of January 1, 2016 to December 31, 2018.

The Investigative Reporting Program at Berkeley Journalism is a recognized newsgathering organization. I request the Records to inform the 
public about matters of public concern. If you regard any of these documents as potentially exempt from the FOIA’s disclosure requirements, I 
request that you nonetheless exercise your discretion to disclose them. As the FOIA requires, please release all reasonably segregable non-
exempt portions of the documents.

To permit me to reach an intelligent and informed decision whether or not to file an administrative appeal of any denied material, please 
describe any withheld records or portions thereof, and explain the basis for your exemption claims.

I am further requesting that the Records be provided to me in digital form. As you know, providing documents electronically is cheaper than 
mailing hard copies.

If you have any questions regarding this request, please email me at bernice.yeung@berkeley.edu or call me at 415 939 8564. I look forward to 
receiving a response within the 20-day statutory time period.

Assigned

DOI-BIA-2024-000975 07/25/2024 07/31/2024 The Childs Law Firm, PLLC

 I have been retained by the City of Miami, Oklahoma, to conduct an investigation on an employee.  BIA Police Officers responded 
to the scene.  The employee was involved in an accident while off duty and was placed in the BIA patrol car, which is equipped with an audio 
and/or video recorder. The case number is:  I am requesting a copy of the audio and/or video recording, as well as any reports.  
(Per phone call with requester on 7/31/2024, incident took place in Miami, Oklahoma.)

Assigned

DOI-BIA-2024-000902 11/30/2022 07/02/2024 -

Requestor is looking to obtain:
1) List of Active "SLEC" card holders in Yakima Co, that would show training/certification
2) What do "SLEC" cards mean?
3) Do "SLEC" offices have (independent authority) to remove vehicles from tribal land, absent tribal law enforcement/federal officers
4) Index of Information/handbook that the "BIA" offers in support of law enforcement

On Hold-Need Info/Clarification

DOI-BIA-2024-001001 07/24/2024 07/30/2024 - Information for (  Probate information prior to 1902. All information. Assigned

DOI-BIA-2024-000914 07/11/2024 07/11/2024 Nederveld
I am requesting the full case file for   (narratives, suppl. reports, statements, accident recons), dash camera footage, body camera 
footage,  photographs (including drone if any taken)  measurements, diagrams ,scans of the accident, and any vehicle downloads data (Crow 
Agency - individuals involved are w.) (Date Range for Record Search: From 8/21/2022 To 8/21/2022)

Assigned

DOI-BIA-2024-000911 06/13/2024 07/11/2024 Peebles Kidder LLP

1.	Any and all records or correspondence relating to, concerning, or pertaining to the Third Amended and Restated Development Agreement 
dated
November 7, 2023 ("Development Agreement"), between the North Fork Rancheria of Mono Indians and the North Fork Rancheria Economic 
Development Authority.
2.	Any and all records or correspondence relating to, concerning, or pertaining to the subject of the Development Agreement, the North Fork 
Project, which is to include approximately 2,000 Class Ill slot machines and additional Class II slot machines, approximately 40 table games and 
several restaurants.
3.	Any and all records or correspondence relating to, concerning, or pertaining to the January 5, 2024, approval from the Chair of the National 
Indian Gaming Commission of the Third and Amended and Restated Management Agreement ("Management Agreement") between the North 
Fork Rancheria of Mono Indians and the North Fork Rancheria Economic Development Authority.

Assigned

DOI-BIA-2024-000912 05/06/2024 07/11/2024 -

I am requesting all records for  related to the Criminal Cases 1:13-cr-10037-CBK-1 and 1:13-cr-10062-CBK-1.  
1)	Copies of all records of complaints, investigation reports related to the above criminal cases, any notes, working papers, memorandas, e-
mails, police reports, statements.
2)	All records related to any notes, e-mails, FBI reports, statements, police reports, investigation by any agencies such as BCI, BIA, LAR, any 
working papers, inner correspondences, memorandas.

Assigned

DOI-BIA-2024-000916 07/11/2024 07/11/2024 The Claims Center, LLC TPA 
for CenturyLink/Lumen

I'm looking for a report or response of the BIA going out  to 12270 River Crow Rd, Crow Agency, MT 59022 in response to a vehicle hitting a 
utility pole and damaging the attached aerial cable (belonging to CenturyLink/Lumen) around the date of 5/18/2024. Unfortunately, the only 
other information we have is the cross street: Hwy 384. Please search the dates of 5/16/24-5/18/24, as the date listed is only estimated. (Date 
Range for Record Search: From 05/16/2024 To 05/18/2024)

Assigned

DOI-BIA-2024-000919 07/11/2024 07/12/2024 Ruidoso NM Who set these fires that was followed by heavy rains and massive flooding and 2 dead?  Thank you! Closed

DOI-BIA-2024-000984 07/26/2024 07/26/2024 State of Alaska Department of 
Law

1. Any and all letters, requests, or correspondence from or on behalf of the Metlakatla Indian Community to BIA/DOI regarding co-management 
of fisheries, and any resulting correspondence between February 9, 2024 and the date this request is received.
2. Any and all complaints made to BIA by or on behalf of the Metlakatla Indian Community, and documentation of the resulting action taken 
between February 9, 2024 and the date this request is received.

Assigned

DOI-BIA-2024-000962 07/24/2024 07/24/2024 BIA/OJS/D5/Crow Agency I would like a copy of the complete internal affairs investigation report and all supporting documents for the investigation where I was the 
subject.  This concerns the allegations made by . Assigned

DOI-BIA-2024-000963 07/24/2024 07/25/2024 - I am requesting for any and all information/documents regarding the death of my sister, Zola Ann Honie. She passed away on December 30, 
2007 in Navajo County, Second Mesa, Arizona. I am Zola's biological sister and request this information to obtain a death certificate. Closed

DOI-BIA-2024-000964 07/24/2024 07/24/2024 -
In the first week of November 2023, I was interviewed by the Bureau of Indian Affairs Internal Affairs Division at the Fort Peck Tribal Building in 
Poplar Montana the case #  I was asking for information on the bases of the allegations against me and a copy of the recorded 
interview at this time.

Assigned

DOI-BIA-2024-000966 07/25/2024 07/25/2024 -

I am requesting the complete probate records for the below listed members of the Confederated Tribes of the Colville Indian Reservation:


Assigned

DOI-BIA-2024-000969 07/25/2024 07/25/2024 George Moncravie
Good day BIA, 
requesting the following information, under the FOIA. all well logs, drill records, geological of area, well depth, API of crude and formation 
records for the duration of the oil and gas 27 well agreement between the Osage minerals council and the company firm named Continental.”

Assigned

DOI-BIA-2024-000971 07/25/2024 07/25/2024 -

My name is . I'm requesting any BIA records with my name on them related to the  
disbursement. This could be my approved application, letters, email correspondence, family tree, beneficiary approval notice, account ledger, 
disbursement confirmation, or other documentation. My DOB is . The most recent address on file should be  

.  (Date Range for Record Search: From 03/17/2006 To 07/25/2024)

Received
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DOI-BIA-2024-000901 07/06/2024 07/08/2024 -

To whom it may concern,


Requesting: 

Name: )

DOB- Death: 

Location: Klawock, Alaska 

Siblings :  


I hope this message finds you well. I am writing to request the release of any and all documents pertaining to  (maiden name: 
 I understand that this request falls under the Freedom of Information Act.


As a direct descendant of ) through my maternal lineage, it is important for my family and myself to obtain this 
information to piece together her life. We wish to honor and preserve her memory appropriately, and the missing information is crucial for us to 
do so. 


Attached is a copy of my tribal card to demonstrate that I am an enrolled member of my tribe, not requesting blood quantum verification.


Your assistance in this matter would be greatly appreciated.

Assigned

DOI-BIA-2024-000904 07/08/2024 07/08/2024 N/A

To Whom It May Concern:

Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, I hereby request the following records:

All documents and files, including letters, memos, emails and all communications pertaining to former American Indian Movement activist 
Robert "Bob" Robideau (born November 11, 1946 – died February 17, 2009). An obituary of whom was published in the Oregonian on February 
9, 2009. A copy of his obituary is attached to this request as a PDF, and it may also be found at 
https://www.oregonlive.com/portland/2009/02/robert_robideau_native_america.html

I would also like to request a search of all available cross-index files for mentions of Robert Robideau in other documents, to be included with 
this request.

The requested documents will be made available to the general public, and this request is not being made for commercial purposes.

In the event that there are fees, I would be grateful if you would inform me of the total charges in advance of fulfilling my request. I would 
prefer the request filled electronically, by e-mail attachment if available or CD-ROM if not.

Thank you in advance for your anticipated cooperation in this matter. I look forward to receiving your response to this request within 20 
business days, as the statute requires.

Sincerely,

Attachments:

https://cdn.muckrock.com/outbound_composer_attachments/nestes/140444/Robert_Robideau_Native_American_activist_dies_at_61_-
_oregonlive.com.pdf
Upload documents directly: 
https://accounts.muckrock.com/accounts/login/?next=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.muckrock.com%2Faccounts%2Flogin%2F%3Fnext%3D%252Fac
counts%252Fagency_login%252Fbureau-of-indian-affairs-509%252Frobert-robideau-bureau-of-indian-affairs-
167969%252F%253Femail%253Dfoia%252540bia.gov&url_auth_token=AAAkE3YdXb68GqS7R0pQtNpIjs0%3A1sQfqG%3AEHk8nnTNg2d81RVV3
3izyQj9bVFvwn9sbU0iZ1XW6sg

Assigned

DOI-BIA-2024-000892 07/09/2024 07/09/2024 - 4/10/24 and 8/25/23. 

Information pertaining to the dates listed above. Closed

DOI-BIA-2024-000905 07/09/2024 07/09/2024 -

I HAVE MADE A COMPLAINT STATEMENT WITH THE NORTHERN CHEYENNE BUREAU OF INDIAN AFFAIRS POLICE DEPARTMENT ON THE 
NORTHERN CHEYENNE RESERVATION IN LAME DEER,MT 59043. ON APRIL 10TH 2024 WITH An OFFICER WHOS NAME I CAN NOT RECALL. THE 
STATMENT WAS OF PUBLIC HARRASSMENT FROM A INDIVIDUAL WHO HAS ON GOING ISSUES WITH ME FOR THE PAST YEAR.  I FILED UNDER 

.

Assigned

DOI-BIA-2024-001002 07/30/2024 07/31/2024 Coquille Indian Tribe

The amount of P.L. 280 and non-P.L. 280 law enforcement funding provided to each Oregon tribe from FY 2019 through September 30, 2024. 
The following are corresponding Oregon Tribes: Burns Paiute Tribe, Confederated Tribes of Coos, Lower Umpqua and Siuslaw Indians, 
Confederated Tribes of Grand Ronde, Confederated Tribes of Siletz, Confederated Tribes of the Umatilla Indian Reservation, Confederated Tribes 
of the Warm Springs Reservation, Coquille Indian Tribe, Cow Creek Band of Umpqua Tribe of Indians, Klamath Tribes.

Assigned

DOI-BIA-2024-000296 01/10/2024 07/17/2024 - I am request a copy of my mother's living will. My mother's name was Closed

DOI-BIA-2024-000318 01/19/2024 07/10/2024 FIRST COMMUNITY CU Copy of police report needed to be filed with Affidavit of Forgery. Closed

DOI-BIA-2024-000323 01/22/2024 07/17/2024 - Needing the police report for a vehicle accident on the morning of Saturday January 20 at around 2:50 am. Closed

DOI-BIA-2024-000951 07/19/2024 07/19/2024 Mescalero Apache Tribe

1. I request any and all documents and/or records relating to the Fort Sill Apache Tribe's ("Fort Sill") request to game on Fort Sill's land at Akela 
Flats (near Deming, New Mexico) from February 27, 2024 to the date of this request (July 19, 2024).
2. I request any and all documents and/or records relating to any request by Fort Sill to game anywhere else (other than Akela Flats) in the 
State of New Mexico since February 27, 2024 to the date of this request (July 19, 2024).
3. I request any and all documents and/or records relating to any request by Fort Sill to have land in the State of New Mexico (other than Akela 
Flats) placed into trust status from February 27, 2024 to the date of this request (July 19, 2024). (Date Range for Record Search: From 
2/27/2024 To 7/19/2024)

Received

DOI-BIA-2024-000918 07/11/2024 07/11/2024 NODAK INSURANCE

CLAIM 349197
I AM LOOKING FOR A VEHICLE THEFT REPORT REGARDING THE FOLLWOING INFORMATION:

OUR INSURED:
DATE OF LOSS: 6/26/2024

Assigned

DOI-BIA-2024-000889 07/01/2024 07/01/2024 Individual

I would like to request the enrollment names and numbers, and if available, where they were born and where they live, from the following 
Native American reservations in Oklahoma. The date range for this information would be for 01/01/1864 - 07/01/2024. 


Absentee-Shawnee Tribe of Indians

Alabama-Quassarte Tribal Town

Apache Tribe of Oklahoma

Caddo Nation of Oklahoma

Cherokee Nation

Cheyenne and Arapaho Tribes

Chickasaw Nation

Choctaw Nation of Oklahoma

Citizen Potawatomi Nation

Comanche Nation

Delaware Nation

Delaware Tribe of Indians

Eastern Shawnee Tribe of Oklahoma

Fort Sill Apache Tribe

Iowa Tribe of Oklahoma

Kaw Nation

Kialegee Tribal Town

Kickapoo Tribe of Oklahoma

Kiowa Tribe of Oklahoma

Miami Tribe of Oklahoma

Modoc Tribe of Oklahoma

Muscogee (Creek) Nation

Osage Nation[nb 2]

Otoe-Missouria Tribe of Indians

Ottawa Tribe of Oklahoma

Pawnee Nation of Oklahoma

Peoria Tribe of Indians of Oklahoma

Ponca Tribe of Indians of Oklahoma

Quapaw Nation

Sac and Fox Nation

Seminole Nation of Oklahoma

Seneca-Cayuga Nation

Shawnee Tribe

Thlopthlocco Tribal Town

Tonkawa Tribe of Indians of Oklahoma

United Keetoowah Band of Cherokee Indians


Received

DOI-BIA-2024-000917 07/11/2024 07/11/2024 - DOI-BIA-2024-000884 On Hold-Need Info/Clarification
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DOI-BIA-2024-000898 07/05/2024 07/05/2024 Cow Creek Band of Umpqua 
Tribe of Indians

July 5, 2024.

Please send this request to: 

OFFICE OF INDIAN GAMING (OIG) 1849 C Street, NW MS-3657-MIB Washington, DC 20240 fax: 202.273.3153 phone: 202.219.4066 and to: 
Sage Wagner Acting FOIA Coordinator Bureau of Indian Affairs Northwest Regional Office Division of Land Titles and Records 911 NE 11th Ave, 
Portland, OR 97232 sage.wagner@bia.gov Ph. 503-231-6754 Subject Matters: • The Coquille Indian Tribe’s request (the “Fee to Trust Request”) 
that the United States accept title to approximately 2.42 acres of land and improvements (the “Subject Property”) located in the City of 
Medford, Oregon, adjacent to the northeastern boundary of Highway 99, between Charlotte Ann Lane and Lowry Lane. • The Coquille Indian 
Tribe’s request to the Office of Indian Gaming (“OIG”) for an opinion that, or OIG’s consideration of whether, the Subject Property qualifies as 
“restored lands”, eligible for gaming purposes (“Restored Lands Request”). Time Frame: • June 1, 2024 through June 30, 2024. Material Scope: 
• All information, letters, documents, and records (electronic or otherwise), including, without limitation, any emails or attachments to such 
emails, which relate to the Subject Property, the Fee to Trust Request, or the Restored Lands Request, and which are or have been held by, 
compiled by, created by, received by, sent by, reviewed by, or stored at your office, or the Siletz Field Office of the BIA, or the office of any 
contractor associated with, or hired by, the Department of the Interior (“DOI”), the OIG, or the BIA (collectively hereinafter the “Government 
Agencies”), including, without limitation, contractors such as Analytical Environmental Services (“AES”), Global Market Advisors (“GMA”), or any 
Self-Governance Contractor, as defined pursuant to the Indian Self-Determination and Education Assistance Act in 25 USC § 450 et seq. 
(collectively hereinafter the “Contractors”). The information requested includes, but is not limited to: any and all materials contained in any file 
maintained by Harold Hall or his subordinates related to the Subject Property, Fee to Trust Request, or the Restored Lands Request; and any 
and all emails, communication, or correspondence related to the Subject Property, Fee to Trust Request, or the Restored Lands Request to, 
from, or among, any or all of: Harold Hall, AES, the Coquille Tribe, GMA, or any other person. Pursuant to 43 C.F.R. §2.14(b)(3)(i)(B), the Tribe 
is willing to pay up to $10,000.00 in applicable fees. If you are able to provide us with a cost estimate, we would appreciate it. For purposes of 
the fee classification category, the Tribe is “other.” The requested information is relevant because it concerns the Tribe’s existence, sovereignty, 
welfare, membership, history, ancestral lands, and governmental services including, without limitation, health care, education, and housing. 
The information requested herein is not readily available to the general public. Its release is likely to contribute significantly to the public’s 
understanding of BIA activity. Any invoice for fees, including copying expenses, should be forwarded to the attention of Tribal Attorney for the 
Tribe, at 2371 NE Stephens St., Ste. 100, Roseburg, Oregon 97470. If you have any questions regarding this matter, please do not hesitate to 
contact me by telephone at 541-672-9405, by email at anthony@galandabroadman.com, or by mail at 2371 NE Stephens St., Ste. 100, 
Roseburg, Oregon 97470.

Assigned

DOI-BIA-2024-000847 06/13/2024 07/31/2024 home and personal unit 122 
Dunseith East Housing home invasion approximately 12- 2022 Closed

DOI-BIA-2024-000968 07/25/2024 07/25/2024 -
Emails related to K9 special duty assignment involving , evaluations results of K9 interview/rating results for  and 
teammates,Text messages concerning  and K9 selection, records about K9 selection  (Date Range for Record Search: From Received

DOI-BIA-2024-000983 07/26/2024 07/26/2024 Daylerae3@gmail.com

**FOIA Officer

U.S. Department of the Interior

Bureau of Indian Affairs

1849 C Street NW

MS-3642-MIB

Washington, D.C. 20240**

**Subject: FOIA Request for Wills and Probate Records for Violet Elaine Hamilton

Dear FOIA Officer,

Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act (FOIA), 5 U.S.C. § 552, I hereby request copies of all documents

and records pertaining to the will and probate of , a member of the Ft.

Peck Indian Reservation who passed away on .

Specifically, I am seeking the following records:

1. The original will and any codicils.

2. Probate order or decree issued by the Bureau of Indian Affairs or any tribal court.

3. Inventory of the estate.

4. Appraisals or valuations of the estate.

5. Final distribution order.

6. Any correspondence related to the probate process.

7. Any other documents or records related to the probate and administration of the estate.

Please provide these records in electronic format if possible. If any portion of the request is denied, please

provide a detailed justification for each denied record, including the specific exemption(s) under FOIA that is

being claimed. Additionally, if there are any fees associated with this request, please inform me of the costs

before processing my request.

If you need any further information or clarification to process this request, please contact me at 

or 

Thank you for your assistance.


Closed

DOI-BIA-2024-000903 07/07/2024 07/08/2024 Daylerae3@gmail.com

ter for Land Owner Report and Purchase Summary Report


I hope this letter finds you well. I am writing to formally request the Land Owner Report and the Purchase Summary Report, specifically a 
summary of sales and land consolidated through the Program for an enrolled tribal member.  The Ft. Peck Tribal enrolled members name is  

the reports would have been generated in 2014 to 2016.  


**Importance of Transparency and Report Generation**


Transparency is a fundamental principle in maintaining trust and accountability within our community. The timely generation and dissemination 
of these reports are not only a best practice but an essential step in ensuring that all stakeholders are well-informed and can access accurate 
data.


**Necessity for Clear Record-Keeping**


The information contained in these reports is crucial for several reasons:


1. **Personal and Community Record-Keeping**: As an enrolled tribal member, it is vital for me to have a clear understanding of land 
ownership and transactions involving my interests. This information is equally important for the 34 other individuals with similar interests and 
for the Tribe as a whole.


2. **Preventing Future Disputes**: By providing these reports, we can prevent potential disputes over land ownership and transactions. 
Transparency eliminates doubt and helps maintain harmonious relationships within the community.


3. **Establishing a Procedural Map**: The process of generating and sharing these reports establishes a clear procedural map for any future 
data requests. This systematic approach ensures that all stakeholders understand the steps involved and the importance of maintaining 
accurate records.


4. **Maintaining Accountability**: Providing these reports to all relevant parties ensures that accountability is upheld. It reassures everyone 
involved that their interests are being managed with the utmost integrity and transparency.


**Request Details**


In light of the above, I respectfully request that you provide the following:


1. **Land Owner Report**: A comprehensive report detailing current land ownership records.

2. **Purchase Summary Report**: A summary of sales and land consolidated through the Program for my records as an enrolled tribal 
member.


Closed

DOI-BIA-2024-000990 07/27/2024 07/29/2024 Daylerae3@gmail.com I am requesting a Co-owners report for  land a member of the Ft Peck Tribes, . Assigned

DOI-BIA-2024-000991 07/27/2024 07/29/2024 Daylerae3@gmail.com

Subject: FOIA Request for Co-Owner's Report


I am writing to formally request a copy of the co-owner's report for  a member of the Ft. Peck Indian 
Reservation, pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act (5 U.S.C. § 552). Access to this report is essential for ensuring transparency and 
accountability among all parties involved.


Transparency is crucial as it fosters trust, promotes informed decision-making, and upholds the principles of fairness and openness. By 
understanding the co-ownership details, we can better manage and protect our shared interests.


Thank you for your attention to this request. I look forward to your prompt response

Assigned
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DOI-BIA-2024-000987 07/26/2024 07/26/2024 Daylerae3@gmail.com

**FOIA Officer  

U.S. Department of the Interior  

Bureau of Indian Affairs  

1849 C Street NW  

MS-3642-MIB  

Washington, D.C. 20240**


**Subject: FOIA Request for Wills and Probate Records for Rayfield Garfield


Dear FOIA Officer,


Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act (FOIA), 5 U.S.C. § 552, I hereby request copies of all documents and records pertaining to the will 
and probate of , a member of the Ft. Peck Indian Reservation who passed away on 

. 


Specifically, I am seeking the following records:

1. The original will and any codicils.

2. Probate order or decree issued by the Bureau of Indian Affairs or any tribal court.

3. Inventory of the estate.

4. Appraisals or valuations of the estate.

5. Final distribution order.

6. Any correspondence related to the probate process.

7. Any other documents or records related to the probate and administration of the estate.


Please provide these records in electronic format if possible. If any portion of the request is denied, please provide a detailed justification for 
each denied record, including the specific exemption(s) under FOIA that is being claimed. Additionally, if there are any fees associated with this 
request, please inform me of the costs before processing my request.


If you need any further information or clarification to process this request, please contact me at (  or .


Thank you for your assistance.


Assigned

DOI-BIA-2024-000980 07/26/2024 07/26/2024 Daylerae3@gmail.com

**FOIA Officer

U.S. Department of the Interior

Bureau of Indian Affairs

1849 C Street NW

MS-3642-MIB

Washington, D.C. 20240**

**Subject: FOIA Request for Wills and Probate Records for Herman Follett

Dear FOIA Officer,

Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act (FOIA), 5 U.S.C. § 552, I hereby request copies of all documents

and records pertaining to the will and probate of , a member

of the Ft. Peck Indian Reservation who passed away on .

Specifically, I am seeking the following records:

1. The original will and any codicils.

2. Probate order or decree issued by the Bureau of Indian Affairs or any tribal court.

3. Inventory of the estate.

4. Appraisals or valuations of the estate.

5. Final distribution order.

6. Any correspondence related to the probate process.

7. Any other documents or records related to the probate and administration of the estate.

Please provide these records in electronic format if possible. If any portion of the request is denied, please

provide a detailed justification for each denied record, including the specific exemption(s) under FOIA that is

being claimed. Additionally, if there are any fees associated with this request, please inform me of the costs

before processing my request.

If you need any further information or clarification to process this request, please contact me at 

or .

Thank you for your assistance.

Sincerely,


Assigned

DOI-BIA-2024-000981 07/26/2024 07/26/2024 Daylerae3@gmail.com

**FOIA Officer

U.S. Department of the Interior

Bureau of Indian Affairs

1849 C Street NW

MS-3642-MIB

Washington, D.C. 20240**

**Subject: FOIA Request for Wills and Probate Records for 

Dear FOIA Officer,

Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act (FOIA), 5 U.S.C. § 552, I hereby request copies of all documents

and records pertaining to the will and probate of , a member of the Ft.

Peck Indian Reservation who passed away on .

Specifically, I am seeking the following records:

1. The original will and any codicils.

2. Probate order or decree issued by the Bureau of Indian Affairs or any tribal court.

3. Inventory of the estate.

4. Appraisals or valuations of the estate.

5. Final distribution order.

6. Any correspondence related to the probate process.

7. Any other documents or records related to the probate and administration of the estate.

Please provide these records in electronic format if possible. If any portion of the request is denied, please

provide a detailed justification for each denied record, including the specific exemption(s) under FOIA that is

being claimed. Additionally, if there are any fees associated with this request, please inform me of the costs

before processing my request.

If you need any further information or clarification to process this request, please contact me at 

or .

Thank you for your assistance.

Sincerely,


Assigned
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DOI-BIA-2024-000982 07/26/2024 07/26/2024 Daylerae3@gmail.com

**FOIA Officer

U.S. Department of the Interior

Bureau of Indian Affairs

1849 C Street NW

MS-3642-MIB

Washington, D.C. 20240**

**Subject: FOIA Request for Wills and Probate Records for Lena Bearskin

Dear FOIA Officer,

Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act (FOIA), 5 U.S.C. § 552, I hereby request copies of all documents

and records pertaining to the will and probate of , a member

of the Ft. Peck Indian Reservation who passed away on .

Specifically, I am seeking the following records:

1. The original will and any codicils.

2. Probate order or decree issued by the Bureau of Indian Affairs or any tribal court.

3. Inventory of the estate.

4. Appraisals or valuations of the estate.

5. Final distribution order.

6. Any correspondence related to the probate process.

7. Any other documents or records related to the probate and administration of the estate.

Please provide these records in electronic format if possible. If any portion of the request is denied, please

provide a detailed justification for each denied record, including the specific exemption(s) under FOIA that is

being claimed. Additionally, if there are any fees associated with this request, please inform me of the costs

before processing my request.

If you need any further information or clarification to process this request, please contact me at 

or .

Thank you for your assistance.

Sincerely 


Assigned

DOI-BIA-2024-000910 07/10/2024 07/11/2024 -

Probate Record - Individual History Card for the following


Assigned

DOI-BIA-2024-000908 07/10/2024 07/10/2024 Law Office of Ryan J. Villa

itten communications, including emails, text messages, letters, and memorandums, calendar invites, etc., 
regarding Navajo Nation tribal member  between October 1, 2022, through October 31, 2023, from or among the 
individuals or positions identified below: 

Office of Justice Services – MMU 

1849 C Street NW, MS-3662

Washington, DC 20240


MMU Field Office Locations and Assigned Agents

Field Agent in Gallup

Field Agent in Farmington 

Field Agents in Albuquerque

Field Agents in Phoenix 

(Date Range for Record Search: From 10/01/2022 To 10/31/2023)

Assigned

DOI-BIA-2024-000906 07/10/2024 07/10/2024 Law Office of Ryan J. Villa

I am requesting copies of any written communications, including emails, text messages, letters, and memorandums, calendar invites, etc., 
regarding Navajo Nation tribal member  between October 1, 2022, through October 31, 2023, from or among the 
individuals or positions identified below: 


1.	Office of Field Operations, Bartholomew “Bart” Stevens

Office of Justice Services (OJS)

Internal Affairs Division


2.	Louis Poitra, Division Chief

BIA OJS-Internal Affairs Division

1001 Indian School Road, NW

Albuquerque, NM 87104


3.	District III – Phoenix, AZ

Joel Chino, Special Agent in Charge

BIA, Office of Justice Services

2600 N. Central Ave., 18th floor, Ste 310

Phoenix, AZ 85008


4.	District IV – Albuquerque, NM

Brenda Gonzales, Special Agent in Charge

BIA, Office of Justice Services

1001 Indian School Rd., NW

Albuquerque, NM 87104

(Date Range for Record Search: From 10/01/2022 To 10/31/2023)

Assigned

DOI-BIA-2024-000907 07/10/2024 07/10/2024 Law Office of Ryan J. Villa

I am requesting copies of any written communications, including emails, text messages, letters, and memorandums, calendar invites, etc., or 
reports regarding Navajo Nation tribal member  between October 1, 2022, through October 31, 2023, from or among 
any individuals employed at the Bureau of Indian Affairs (BIA) Navajo Regional Office, to include the Chinle, Eastern Navajo, Fort Defiance, 
Shiprock, and Western Navajo agencies.  (Date Range for Record Search: From 10/01/2022 To 10/31/2023)

Assigned

DOI-BIA-2024-000890 07/02/2024 07/02/2024 Workforce Safety & Insurance I am asking to receive the official police report for the animal attack (dog bite) on 5/30/24, that took place in the city of Belcourt, ND. Involving 
the victim . Assigned

DOI-BIA-2024-000953 07/19/2024 07/19/2024 Workforce Safety & Insurance
We are requesting the official police report for the incident on 6/27/2024, in the city of Fort Totten, of Benson County in ND. The incident is of a 
motor vehicle, backing into the victim: . This report can be forwarded to Workforce Safety and 
Insurance's mailing address or fax number. Thank you.

Assigned

DOI-BIA-2024-000970 07/25/2024 07/25/2024 Pipestem Law, P.C. I request all Solicitor's Opinions and other records interpreting the 1858 Treaty with the Yankton Sioux. Closed

DOI-BIA-2024-000780 05/30/2024 07/24/2024 PROGRESSIVE INSURANCE  REPORTED , STOLEN BY  ON 05/27/2024.   I 
WOULD LIKE A COPY OF THE THEFT REPORT FOR THAT VEHICLE.  THE PLATE IS Closed

DOI-BIA-2024-000923 07/12/2024 07/12/2024 Southern Ute Indian Tribe

•	Any and all records, documents, communications, or other written or digital information concerning or related to the denial or the decision to 
deny to the Southern Ute Indian Tribe of juvenile detention services at the Chief Ignacio Justice Center in Towaoc, Colorado from January 1, 
2018 to the present.

•	Any and all records, documents, communications, or other written or digital information concerning or related to the denial or the decision to 
deny to any other Tribe served by the Bureau of Indian Affairs Southwest Region (including those served by the Jicarilla Agency, Mescalero 
Agency, Northern Pueblos Agency, Ramah Navajo Agency, Southern Pueblos Agency, Ute Mountain Ute Agency, or Zuni Agency) of juvenile 
detention services at the Chief Ignacio Justice Center in Towaoc, Colorado  from January 1, 2018 to the present.

(Date Range for Record Search: From 01/01/2018 To 07/12/2024)

Assigned

DOI-BIA-2024-000920 07/15/2024 07/16/2024 Patterson Earnhart Real Bird 
and Wilson, LLP

All documents related to the transfer of land or interests in land by Burlington Northern Railroad Company, or any predecessor in interest to 
Burlington Northern, on Colville Public Domain Allotment 151H272.  This request includes all correspondence between, among and within the 
Colville Agency Office, the Northwest Regional Office and the Pacific Northwest Regional Solicitor’s Office, including predecessor offices to each 
of these offices.  It also includes all correspondence between any office or bureau within the Department of the Interior and Burlington Northern, 
or any predecessor in interest to Burlington Northern.  This requests also includes all correspondence between any office or bureau within the 
Department of the Interior and any person or entity ostensibly holding land or an interest in land as a result of any purported transfer or sale 
from Burlington Northern, or any predecessor in interest to Burlington Northern. (Date Range for Record Search: From January 1, 1900 to 
December 31, 1971.) (Date Range for Record Search: From 01/01/1900 To 12/31/1971) (Date Range for Record Search: From 1/1/1900 To 
12/31/1971)

Assigned

DOI-BIA-2024-000938 07/16/2024 07/17/2024 Patterson Earnhart Real Bird 
and Wilson, LLP

All documents related to the transfer of land or interests in land by Burlington Northern Railroad Company, or any predecessor in interest to 
Burlington Northern, on Colville Public Domain Allotment 151H272.  This request includes all correspondence between, among and within the 
Colville Agency Office, the Northwest Regional Office and the Pacific Northwest Regional Solicitor’s Office, including predecessor offices to each 
of these offices.  It also includes all correspondence between any office or bureau within the Department of the Interior and Burlington Northern, 
or any predecessor in interest to Burlington Northern.  This requests also includes all correspondence between any office or bureau within the 
Department of the Interior and any person or entity ostensibly holding land or an interest in land as a result of any purported transfer or sale 
from Burlington Northern, or any predecessor in interest to Burlington Northern. (Date Range for Record Search: From January 1, 1900 to 
December 31, 1971.) (Date Range for Record Search: From 1/1/1900 To 12/31/1971)

Assigned

DOI-BIA-2024-000926 07/08/2024 07/10/2024 St Joseph Parish Council <<Restricted>> Closed

DOI-BIA-2024-000927 07/15/2024 07/15/2024 -
I hit a deer the evening of Friday, July 12th south of Fort Yates on the Standing Rock Sioux Tribe Reservation. Emergency services were called 
and assisted us that night. I am asking for the accident report for our insurance. It would be under my name. The date was July 12th ,2024 
around 9:30pm.

Assigned

DOI-BIA-2024-000928 07/15/2024 07/15/2024 United States Probation Office Copy of arrest report in case number Closed
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DOI-BIA-2024-000933 07/16/2024 07/16/2024 Thomas J. Van Norman, 
Attorney at Law

Thomas J. Van Norman

Attorney At Law

P.O. Box 700

Eagle Butte, SD 57625

(605) 964-8665

tjvannorman@aol.com


July 16, 2024


Bureau of Indian Affairs, Freedom of Information Act

Justin Davis; MS-4660

1849 C Street, NW

Washington, DC 20240

Phone: (202) 513-7707; Fax: (202) 208-5320


RE: Referral from  re: 


Greetings BIA FOIA Representative Davis:


This requests your Offices to provide all documents requested below, and to provide answers to the 14 questions below pursuant to FOIA, and 
pursuant to the referral to your Office by  regarding her 6/4/24 email about the “Administrative 
reassignment” (11/29/23 through 6/6/24) of my client,  

  Therefore, please respond to my questions about  6/3/24 email and provide all emails, texts, letters, interoffice 
memos, memos, and the like (my requests for information listed below numbers 1-17).


 6/4/24 email stated:  “To clarify, when the allegations against  were found “not sustained”,  
 reached out to , on April 3, 2024, to notify 

her the investigation was complete and of his intent to return  

We requested that the BIA:  

1. Please provide all documentation of this communication.  

2. Why didn’t he simply return her work? 

3. Why was  not made aware of the option to return to her duty station? 4. Why didn’t Human Resources reach out to confirm the 
decision to remain detailed?


 email stated:  “As a courtesy,  stated he was aware  was working on some projects for her, so to 
just advise him of when would be a good time for her to return.”

We requested that the BIA provide information: 

5  Please provide all documentation of this communication   


Closed

DOI-BIA-2024-000934 07/16/2024 07/16/2024 Thomas J. Van Norman, 
Attorney at Law

Thomas J. Van Norman

Attorney At Law

P.O. Box 700

Eagle Butte, SD 57625

(605) 964-8665

tjvannorman@aol.com


July 16, 2024


Bureau of Indian Affairs, Freedom of Information Act

Justin Davis; MS-4660

1849 C Street, NW

Washington, DC 20240

Phone: (202) 513-7707; Fax: (202) 208-5320


RE: Referral from BIA  re: 


Greetings BIA FOIA Representative Davis:


This requests your Offices to provide all documents requested below, and to provide answers to the 14 questions below pursuant to FOIA, and 
pursuant to the referral to your Office by  regarding her 6/4/24 email about the “Administrative 
reassignment” (11/29/23 through 6/6/24) of my client,  

.  Therefore, please respond to my questions about  6/3/24 email and provide all emails, texts, letters, interoffice 
memos, memos, and the like (my requests for information listed below numbers 1-17).


 6/4/24 email stated:  “To clarify, when the allegations against  were found “not sustained”,  
t reached out to  on April 3, 2024, to notify 

her the investigation was complete and of his intent to return .” 

We requested that the BIA:  

1. Please provide all documentation of this communication.  

2. Why didn’t he simply return her work? 

3. Why was  not made aware of the option to return to her duty station? 4. Why didn’t Human Resources reach out to confirm the 
decision to remain detailed?


 stated:  “As a courtesy,  he was aware  was working on some projects for her, so to 
just advise him of when would be a good time for her to return.”

We requested that the BIA provide information: 

5  Please provide all documentation of this communication   


Closed

DOI-BIA-2024-000936 07/16/2024 07/16/2024 Galanda Broadman Attorneys

Reference is made to FOIA Tracking No. BIA 2024-000585.  We seek the following three related records, each appearing to be from DOI Office 
of Hearings and Appeals Case , In the Matter of the Estate of , Deceased Absentee 
Wyandotte Indian, Identification No. 975 WY 161:

Administrative Law Judge Earl J. Waits’s Order dated October 25, 2010;

The Northwest Regional Director's Statement of Position filed with Judge Waits in 2011; and

Judge Waits’s Order Following Remand dated July 17, 2017.

Assigned

DOI-BIA-2024-000937 07/16/2024 07/17/2024 -

I am requesting a copy of all documents, including enrollment testimonies, enrollment forms, proof of death and heirship forms, receipts of 
payments and distributions, allotment deeds, rolls, census, dis-enrollment forms, court papers, and all other documentation that possesses one 
or more of the following named people:  

 





 

Assigned

DOI-BIA-2024-000967 07/25/2024 07/25/2024 Drummond Woodsum

Any documents of any sort that describe or discuss the dates or schedules for the “planning phase” and/or the “construction phase” in Table I of 
the “Mitigation Monitoring and Enforcement Plan,” Attachment I to the Record of Decision (Trust Acquisition of the 221-Acre Strawberry Fields 
Site in Shasta County, California, for the Redding Rancheria) regarding Redding Rancheria of California’s April 30, 2019 updated request to the 
U.S. Department of the Interior or any Bureau of Indian Affairs office for the placement of approximately 221.41 acres of land into Federal trust 
for gaming and other purposes (“Redding Rancheria’s Trust Lands Request”).

Assigned

DOI-BIA-2024-000915 07/23/2024 07/23/2024 Drummond Woodsum

1.	Redding Rancheria of California (“Redding Rancheria”)’s April 30, 2019 updated request to the U.S. Department of the Interior (“DOI”) or any 
Bureau of Indian Affairs (“BIA”) office for the placement of approximately 221.41 acres of land into Federal trust for gaming and other purposes 
(“Redding Rancheria’s Trust Lands Request”).

2.	All communications of any sort between Redding Rancheria and DOI or any BIA office from April 30, 2019 to the present concerning or 
related to Redding Rancheria’s Trust Lands Request.

3.	The BIA Sacramento Regional Director’s “Findings of Fact” issued February 6, 2024 in reference to Redding Rancheria’s Trust Lands Request.

4.	All documents concerning or related to a potential conflict of interest between the BIA Sacramento Regional Director, Amy Dutschke, and 
the Redding Rancheria’s legal counsel, Sara Dutschke Setshwaelo.

5.	All documents concerning or related to Redding Rancheria’s request to DOI, any BIA office, or any DOI or BIA official for a waiver of 25 CFR 
section 292.12(c)(2) with respect to Redding Rancheria’s Trust Lands Request.

6.	The “site record form for the first village, Ke nkodi (CA-SHA-268)” that “indicates that the site is located north of the Proposed Project 
construction footprint” as stated in Response to Comment T4-01 in the Final Environmental Impact Statement in relation to Redding Rancheria’s 
Trust Lands Request. 

7.	Communications of any sort between the DOI (including all BIA offices) and the California State Historic Preservation Office concerning or 
related to Redding Rancheria’s Trust Lands Request, including (but not limited to) letters and/or emails dated March 4, 2020, April 15, 2020, 
February 24, 2023, and March 3, 2023.

8.	Any other communications of any sort between the DOI (including all BIA offices) and any party concerning or related to compliance with 
the National Historic Preservation Act or the Native American Graves Protection Act in relation to Redding Rancheria’s Trust Lands Request.

9.	Any and all communications between DOI (including all BIA offices) and Analytical Environmental Services on preparing the Draft 
Environmental Impact Statement and the Final Environmental Impact Statement in relation to Redding Rancheria’s Trust Lands Request.

Assigned
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Report Date: 08/05/2024 
Time: 9:09 AM

Department of the Interior
 
 

DOI-BIA-2024-000961 07/23/2024 07/23/2024 Drummond Woodsum

1.	Redding Rancheria of California (“Redding Rancheria”)’s April 30, 2019 updated request to the U.S. Department of the Interior (“DOI”) or any 
Bureau of Indian Affairs (“BIA”) office for the placement of approximately 221.41 acres of land into Federal trust for gaming and other purposes 
(“Redding Rancheria’s Trust Lands Request”).

2.	All communications of any sort between Redding Rancheria and DOI or any BIA office from April 30, 2019 to the present concerning or 
related to Redding Rancheria’s Trust Lands Request.

3.	The BIA Sacramento Regional Director’s “Findings of Fact” issued February 6, 2024 in reference to Redding Rancheria’s Trust Lands Request.

4.	All documents concerning or related to a potential conflict of interest between the BIA Sacramento Regional Director, Amy Dutschke, and 
the Redding Rancheria’s legal counsel, Sara Dutschke Setshwaelo.

5.	All documents concerning or related to Redding Rancheria’s request to DOI, any BIA office, or any DOI or BIA official for a waiver of 25 CFR 
section 292.12(c)(2) with respect to Redding Rancheria’s Trust Lands Request.

6.	The “site record form for the first village, Ke nkodi (CA-SHA-268)” that “indicates that the site is located north of the Proposed Project 
construction footprint” as stated in Response to Comment T4-01 in the Final Environmental Impact Statement in relation to Redding Rancheria’s 
Trust Lands Request. 

7.	Communications of any sort between the DOI (including all BIA offices) and the California State Historic Preservation Office concerning or 
related to Redding Rancheria’s Trust Lands Request, including (but not limited to) letters and/or emails dated March 4, 2020, April 15, 2020, 
February 24, 2023, and March 3, 2023.

8.	Any other communications of any sort between the DOI (including all BIA offices) and any party concerning or related to compliance with 
the National Historic Preservation Act or the Native American Graves Protection Act in relation to Redding Rancheria’s Trust Lands Request.

9.	Any and all communications between DOI (including all BIA offices) and Analytical Environmental Services on preparing the Draft 
Environmental Impact Statement and the Final Environmental Impact Statement in relation to Redding Rancheria’s Trust Lands Request.

Closed

DOI-BIA-2024-000940 07/17/2024 07/17/2024 New Mexico Legal Aid, Inc.

Documents requested below pertain to the property described as Homesite Lease No. 516, situated within the Mariano Lake Chapter of the 
Navajo Nation, more particularly described as a parcel of land situate within the southwest quarter(sw/4) of section 29, township 16 North, 
Range 14 west, New Mexico principal meridian in the vicinity of Mariano Lake, McKinley County, State of New Mexico.


I am requesting the following:


Correspondence between the BIA and the Navajo Land Department regarding the above-described property, including but not limited to BIA 
decision letters;


Documentation of the approval status of the residential (homesite) lease for individuals ;


Documents contained in the residential lease package submitted by individuals . 


Thank you.

Assigned

DOI-BIA-2024-000943 07/17/2024 07/31/2024 Squaxin Island Tribe

Application, and supporting documents to the Nisqually Indian Tribe's Proposed Fee-To-Trust and Casino Project, City of Lacey, Thurston 
County, Washington. The proposed trust property is comprised of tax parcels numbers 11810101100 and 11810101102.


Document Citation: 89 FR 55975

Agency/Docket Number: 245A2100DD/AAKC001030/A0A501010.999900

Document Number: 2024-14816 (Da (Date Range for Record Search: From 7/5/2024 To 7/17/2024)

Assigned

DOI-BIA-2024-000941 07/17/2024 07/17/2024 -

I am requesting a copy of all documents that contain the listed  1868 born in Louisiana, 
, born in Lafayette, Arkansas,  in Arkansas,  

in Weleeka, Oklahoma, ,, born born 1900, in Texas,    born 1879 in Texs,   born 1855 in 
Texas,   indluding enrollment testimonies, proof of death and heirship forms, receipts of payments and distributions, allotment deeds, Rolls, 
census, dis-enrollment papers, court papers, and all other documentation that possesses one or more of the above people

Assigned

DOI-BIA-2024-000942 07/17/2024 07/17/2024 -
i am rquesting a copies of all documents including enrollment testimonies proof  of death  and  heirship forms, receipts of payments and 
distributions alloment deeds rolls census dis-enrollment papers court papers and all  other documentationthat possesses one or moreof the 
named people: 

Assigned

DOI-BIA-2024-000944 07/17/2024 07/18/2024 -

I am requesting the tribal enrollment rolls of the Quinault Indian Nation 1978 and prior pertaining to . 
The Quinault Indian Nation has informed me that "prior to 1978, the Bureau of Indian Affairs ("BIA") handled enrollment rolls..." In relation to 
information regarding the 1966 Quinault Base Roll, the Quinault Indian Nation has also stated that "any pre-1978 documents are likely located 
at the BIA." Upon researching the BIA website, it provides that the BIA will have "sources of information on an ancestor if... his or her name 
appears on a tribe's base membership roll, a copy of which rests with the regional office or agency that services the tribe..." 
https://www.bia.gov.guide/tracing-american-indian-and-alaska-native-aian-ancestry


Therefore, I am requesting the 1966 Quinault Base Roll and the 1978 Quinault Membership Roll that was established in 1978.


On July 17, 2024, I was informed by , that "if 
the BIA does have the records you are requesting, you will not be able to see the names of enrolled members. If you are looking for a specific 
name you will need to provide additional information, such as: full birth name, date of birth, date of death and your relationship to the person. 
You will also need to submit a proof of identification and provide documentation of your relationship to that person."


My is her maiden name) and she was listed on the Quinault Indian 
Nation membership rolls. In the attached PDF I have provided documents and records demonstrating that  




Page 1 – Death Certificate of .

Pages 2-5 – BIA Probate Records of .

Page 6-7 – Approval of my father’s enrollment into the Quinault Indian Nation indicating his mother is .

Page 8 – My father’s birth certificate.

Page 9 – Approval of my enrollment into the Quinault Indian Nation indicating that  is my father.

Page 10 – My birth certificate.

Page 11 – My identification.


Secondly, I would like to request any other documents you have relating to  between the years of 1/1/1960 – 
12/31/1978, including issuance of her "blue card" she used for fishing and her QUINAULT INDIAN Nation commercial fishing records from 1974-
1978.

(Date Range for Record Search: From 01/01/1960 To 12/31/1978)

Assigned

DOI-BIA-2024-000945 07/18/2024 07/18/2024 -

I am requesting the tribal enrollment rolls of the Quinault Indian Nation 1978 and prior pertaining to . 
The Quinault Indian Nation has informed me that "prior to 1978, the Bureau of Indian Affairs ("BIA") handled enrollment rolls..." In relation to 
information regarding the 1966 Quinault Base Roll, the Quinault Indian Nation has also stated that "any pre-1978 documents are likely located 
at the BIA." Upon researching the BIA website, it provides that the BIA will have "sources of information on an ancestor if... his or her name 
appears on a tribe's base membership roll, a copy of which rests with the regional office or agency that services the tribe..." 
https://www.bia.gov.guide/tracing-american-indian-and-alaska-native-aian-ancestry

Therefore, I am requesting the 1966 Quinault Base Roll and the 1978 Quinault Membership Roll that was established in 1978.

On July 17, 2024, I was informed by , that "if 
the BIA does have the records you are requesting, you will not be able to see the names of enrolled members. If you are looking for a specific 
name you will need to provide additional information, such as: full birth name, date of birth, date of death and your relationship to the person. 
You will also need to submit a proof of identification and provide documentation of your relationship to that person."

My l is her maiden name) and she was listed on the Quinault Indian 
Nation membership rolls. In the attached PDF I have provided documents and records demonstrating that  

Page 1 – Death Certificate of .
Pages 2-5 – BIA Probate Records of .
Page 6-7 – Approval of my father’s enrollment into the Quinault Indian Nation indicating his mother is .
Page 8 – My father’s birth certificate.
Page 9 – Approval of my enrollment into the Quinault Indian Nation indicating that  is my father.
Page 10 – My birth certificate.
Page 11 – My identification.

Secondly, I would like to request any other documents you have relating to  between the years of 1/1/1960 – 
12/31/1978, including issuance of her "blue card" she used for fishing and her QUINAULT INDIAN Nation commercial fishing records from 1974-
1978.
(Date Range for Record Search: From 01/01/1960 To 12/31/1978)

Closed

DOI-BIA-2024-000946 07/18/2024 07/18/2024 -
I'm requesting lease documents for the years since my mother who passed in November of 2021.    I was named the Administrator of her estate 
in her last will and testament.   In the documents,  I need to know what leases/land she has and which leases are active or need renewed.  I 
would also like to see what the leases have been paying out and/or if any interest was accrued.

On Hold-Need Info/Clarification
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Report Date: 08/05/2024 
Time: 9:09 AM

Department of the Interior
 
 
DOI-BIA-2024-000947 07/18/2024 07/18/2024 Brova LLC I would like emails that are from or to  that mentions , contractors or Assigned

DOI-BIA-2024-000950 07/18/2024 07/19/2024 OCI Police reports regarding an incident involving an off duty officer hitting a dumpster/roll over dumpster located at  1015 Garfield Blvd in Miami,  
OK on July 12, 2024 at 10:42pm.    BIA officers  Ward and Barners were first on the scene and have submitted their reports. Assigned

DOI-BIA-2024-000952 07/19/2024 07/19/2024 - I would like to request the police report from the incident I was involved in domestically from fort yates BIA with I as the victim  
 and offender  3/16/1994. Assigned

DOI-BIA-2024-000954 07/19/2024 07/19/2024 Nicolet Law
Hello, I am requesting the police report for my client,  who was involved in a MVA on 6/24/24 while she was a 
passenger in  vehicle. The accident occurred in Belcourt, ND at approximately 8:30pm when their vehicle went
off the road and rolled over.

Assigned

DOI-BIA-2024-000955 07/19/2024 07/19/2024 -

I am requesting a copy of all documents including proof of death and heirship forms, enrolment testimonies, monetary distributions, receipts of
payments, allotment deeds, rolls, census, court document, and all other documentation that possesses one or more of the following named 
individuals:  

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 

Assigned

DOI-BIA-2024-000956 07/22/2024 07/22/2024 Cheyenne & Arapaho Victim 
Services all files and incident reports for  and Closed

DOI-BIA-2024-000958 07/22/2024 07/22/2024 -

We respectfully request access to certain records pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act (FOIA), 5 U.S.C. § 552.
We request access to all records regarding the implementation of the Catawba Indian Tribe Division of Assets Act of 1959, Pub L. 86-322, 73 
Stat 592, including, but not limited to communications, documents, and procedures around the transfer of federal trust land on behalf of the 
Catawba Indian Tribe to the Catawba Branch of the Church of Jesus Christ of Latter-Day Saints. This would include, but is not limited to, maps, 
letters, deeds, titles, etc.
We also request access to the following specific document(s):
• Letter to Glenn L. Emmons (Commissioner of Indian Affairs) from Herbert Blue (Branch President of the Catawba Branch of the Church of 
Jesus Christ of Latter-Day Saints) dated December 31, 1960.
We are prepared to pay the fees associated with this request. (Date Range for Record Search: From 01/01/1959 To 07/22/2024)

Assigned

DOI-BIA-2024-000957 07/22/2024 07/22/2024 -
My  was stolen on 7/20/2024 or 7/21/2024 we were at a wedding reception on the 20th and returned home late that night 
and didn't notice it right away.  got up the next morning july 21 and realized the car was gone so we notifyed the police and now my 
insurance needs a copy of the case number without it my insurance can't do anything with my claim

Assigned

 

 
Total No of Requests :128
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